

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.223 OF 2007

SANTOSH @ PINKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition after two weeks as both the parties stated that  
there is a chance of compromise in the matter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master