

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.223 OF 2007

SANTOSH @ PINKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL CHAUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Honey Verma,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition after one week.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to file  
supplementary affidavit giving case number of the petition sought to be  
transferred.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master